

Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways Caraga Region XIII Office of the District Engineer Butuan City District Engineering Office Butuan City

## **INVITATION TO BID**

 The Department of Public Works and Highways- Butuan City District Engineering Office, R. Palma Street, Butuan City, through the FY-2025 DPWH Regular Infra Program intends to apply the sum of One Hundred Sixty One Million Four Hundred Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three Pesos and 34/100 (#161,446,383.34) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contracts for the following project/s:

<b>1</b> .Name of	Construction (Completion) of Multi – Purpose Building (Convention Center), Barangay
Contract	Limaha, Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
Contract ID No.	: 25ND0156
Location	: Barangay Limaha, Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
Scope of Works	BICWOPLS - Buildings: Construction - without Piles - Low Rise - Steel (Frame) (1 to 5 Storeys) -
Approved Budget for	the Contract (ABC) : ₱ 29,699,416.11
Contract Duration	: Two Hundred Forty (240) C.D.
Cost of Bidding Doc	
<b>2.</b> Name of Contract	<i>Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, College of Medicine and Health Sciences,CARAGA State University, Butuan City, Agusan del Norte Phase 3</i>
Contract ID No.	: 25ND0157
Location	: Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
Scope of Works	: BICWOPLS Buildings: Construction - without pile - low rise - steel frame
	• the Contract (ABC) : ₱ 33,761,660.12
Contract Duration	: Two Hundred Forty (240) C.D.
Cost of Bidding Doc	
<b>3.</b> Name of Contract	Construction of College of Medicine and Health Sciences Building, Caraga State University, Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
Contract ID No.	: 25ND0158
Location	: Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
Scope of Works	: BICWOPLS Buildings: Construction - without pile - low rise - steel frame
	the Contract (ABC) : ₱48,987,373.48
	: Two Hundred Seventy (270) C.D.
Cost of Bidding Doc	
<b>4</b> .Name of Contract	<i>Construction of Road, Phase 1, Barangay Maningalao and Barangay Durian, Las Nieves, Agusan del Norte</i>
Contract ID No.	: 25ND0159
Location	: Butuan City, Agusan del Norte
	CW1: RCP : Roads Construction PCCP
Scope of Works	<i>CW2: RCSPS: Roads Construction - Slope Protection Using Structural Measure</i>
Approved Budget for	• the Contract (ABC) : ₱48,997,933.63
Contract Duration	
Cost of Bidding Doc	

Bids received in excess of the Project ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

## 2. The *Department of Public Works and Highways- Butuan City District Engineering Office*, *R. Palma Street, Butuan City* now invites bids for the above listed works.

3. Prospective Bidders should be registered with and classified by the Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) with PCAB LICENSE Category as indicated at *Eligibility Data Sheet*. The description of an eligible Bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Annex II-1.1Section II & III of Bidding Documents.

Contractors/applicants who wish to participate in this bidding are encourage to enroll in the DPWH Civil Works Application (CWA) at the DPWH Procurement Service (PrS), 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, DPWH Bldg., Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila, while those already enrolled shall keep

their records current and updated. The Contractor's eligibility to bid on the project will be determined using the DPWH Contractor Profile Eligibility Process (CPEP) and subject to further post-qualification. Information on registration can be obtained from the PrS during working weekdays from 7:00 am to 4:00pm or at the DPWH website <u>www.dpwh.gov.ph.</u>

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "*pass/fail*" criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act". The contract shall be awarded to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder (LCRB) who was determined as such during post-qualification.

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from *Department of Public Works and Highways- Butuan City District Engineering Office* and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 am to 5:00pm., Monday to Fridays.

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders from the address below starting on *June 13, 2025* and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount stated above.

7. It may also be downloaded free of charge from the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that the bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

8. The *Department of Public Works and Highways- Butuan City District Engineering Office*, will hold a Pre-Bid Conference<sup>1</sup> on *June 20, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M.* at *Butuan City-DEO NOA Hall* which shall be open to all interested parties.

9. Bid submission maybe done manually or electronically/online. However, bidders should only select one mode of submission, either manual or electronic. Similar to manual submission, the guidelines for the preparation and submission of an electronic bid are contained in the **BDS**.

10. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below for manual submission or at *electronicbids\_butuancity@dpwh.gov.ph* for electronic submission on or before *July 2, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.* All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 18.

11. Bid opening shall be on *July 2, 2025 at 10:00 A.M.* at *Butuan City-DEO NOA Hall*. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> May be deleted in case the ABC is less than One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000) where the Procuring Entity may not hold a pre-bid conference.

12 The *Department of Public Works and Highways- Butuan City District Engineering Office, R. Palma Street, Butuan City* reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

13 For further information, please refer to:

ROLITO P. PANCITO Engineer III Chief, Quality Assurance Section (QAS) DPWH – Butuan City DEO Tel. no. 0853425331 local 84612 pancito.rolito@dpwh.gov.ph TERESITA E. PAGAR Procurement Head DPWH-Butuan City DEO Tel. no. 0853425331 local 84661 pagar.teresita@dpwh.gov.ph

ROLITO P. PANCITO

BAC Chairman DPWH-Butuan City DEO

Date of Publication: June 13, 2025 – June 19, 2025 @ DPWH Website & Philgeps